Shelby County Fiscal Court Meeting Agenda October 1, 2024 6:30 p.m. Shelby County Courthouse 501 Main Street Shelbyville, KY 40065

- 1. Call Meeting to Order. **Dan Ison, Judge Executive**
- 2. Roll Call. Tony Harover, County Clerk
- 3. Motion to approve the Minutes from September 17, 2024. **Dan Ison, Judge Executive**
- 4. Motion to approve Budget Transfers. Sheila McGee, County Treasurer
- 5. Motion to approve Cash Transfers. Sheila McGee, County Treasurer
- 6. Motion to approve Bill List. **Sheila McGee, County Treasurer**
- 7. Acknowledgement of Pre-Approved Payroll & Claim expenses issued in September, 2024, Payroll with registers (9/5/2024 & 9/19/2024). **Sheila McGee, County Treasurer**
- 8. Motion to issue incentive payment in the amount of \$5,152.68 to Sheriff, Timothy Moore for completion of his 40 hours of training for calendar year 2024.s. **Dan Ison, Judge Executive**
- 9. Motion to approve surplus of old, inoperable desktop computer from Jailer's Office. Computer will be cleared according to proper protocol prior to surplus. **Sandra Ashcraft, County Jailer**
- 10. Motion to approve the surplus sale of a 2003 Chevrolet Silverado, VIN#1GCEK14V03Z343581, on GovDeals from Animal Control. **Dan Ison, Judge Executive**
- 11. Motion to approve date change for Fiscal Court from November 5 to November 6 due to election. **Dan Ison, Judge Executive**
- 12. Human Resources. Dan Ison, Judge Executive

Animal Shelter

Motion to approve full-time new hire, Colton Hinkel, as Animal Control Officer, with a pay rate of \$15.00/hour. Motion to approve the pay rate to be effective 10/11/2024.

Detention Center

• Motion to approve promotion of Interim Lieutenant **Teresa Phillips** to full-time Lieutenant. Motion to approve an increase of \$1.00 in pay for a payrate of \$21.56/hour to be effective 10/11/2024.

EMS

- Motion to approve part-time dual position for **Zachary Butler**, as EMT (Emergency Medical Technician) with a payrate of \$15.00/hour. This is aligned with our pay scale with no years of part-time experience. Motion to approve payrate to be effective 10/11/2024.
- Motion to approve part-time new hire **Mary Freeman**, as AEMT (Advanced Emergency Medical Technician) with a payrate of \$17.00/hour. This is aligned with our pay scale with no years of part-time experience. Motion to approve payrate to be effective 10/11/2024.
- Motion to approve full-time re-hire Lynnette Richardson, as EMT (Emergency Medical Technician) with an annual salary of \$59,455. This is aligned with our pay scale with ten years of experience. Motion to approve payrate to be effective 10/11/2024.
- 13. Magistrates Report.
- 14. Adjournment.

Note: If there is need for specific accommodations, including auxiliary aids, contact Mike Cox, ADA Coordinator of the Shelby County Judge Executive's office at (502) 633-1220 at least one week prior to the meeting so that suitable arrangements can be considered for the delivery of the service or attendance requirement prior to the activity.